

RFA No. 162 of 2010

5.4.2016 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate, for appellants No. 1(a) to 1(c).

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 8.

Connect with Civil Revision No. 124 of 2014.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

April 5, 2016
(kalpana)

