

RFA No. 162 of 2010

27.4.2018 Present: Mr.Dinesh Kumar, Advocate, vice Ms.Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the respondents No. 1 to 5, 7 and 8.

CMP No. 9294 of 2017

This application has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 3(C) for permitting her to pursue the appeal in her own capacity after discharging guardian Smt. Nirmala Devi.

No reply is intended to be filed.

The application is duly supported by an affidavit and also copy of matriculation certificate of respondent No. 3 (C), Annexure A-1, is placed on record with this application, wherein date of birth of applicant/respondent No. 3(C) is recorded as 15.8.1996, meaning thereby said respondent has attained age of 18 years in August, 2014. Therefore, this application is allowed and respondent No. 3(C) is permitted to pursue the appeal in her own capacity and her natural guardian Smt. Nirmala Devi is discharged from representing her. The application stands disposed of.

RFA No. 162 of 2010

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No. 6, Chinthu Ram and respondent No. 9 Bangali Ram have expired during pendency of appeal and thus as prayed

two weeks' time is granted to take consequential steps on account of death of said respondents. List after two weeks.

27th April 2018
(KRS)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.