

RFA No. 162 of 2010 a/w CR No. 124 of 2014.

RFA No. 162 of 2010

31.05.2018. Present:

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5 & 7.

CR. No. 124 of 2014.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Neelam Kaplas, Advocate vice Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 8 & 10 to 13.

CMP (M) No. 642 of 2018 in RFA No. 162 of 2010

Notice returnable within four weeks to proposed LRs of deceased respondent No. 6-Sh. Chinthu Ram, as mentioned in para-2 of the application, be issued, on taking steps within a week. In the meanwhile, reply on behalf of the appearing respondents, if any, be also filed.

CMPs(M) No. 643 & 645 of 2018 in RFA No. 162 of 2010.

Notice returnable within four weeks to proposed LRs of deceased respondent No. 8-Sh. Roshan Lal, as mentioned in para-2 of CMP(M) No. 643 of 2018, be issued, on taking steps within a week. In the meanwhile, reply on behalf of the appearing respondents, if any, be also filed.

CMPs(M) No. 646 & 647 of 2018 in RFA No. 162 of 2010.

Notice returnable within four weeks to proposed LRs of deceased respondent No. 9-Sh. Bangali Ram, as mentioned in para-2 of CMP (M) No. 646 of 2018, be issued, on taking steps within a week. In the meanwhile, reply on behalf of the appearing respondents, if any, be also filed.

CMPs No. 606 & 607/2018 in CR No. 124 of 2010

Notice returnable within four weeks to proposed LRs of deceased respondent No. 14-Sh. Bangali Ram, as mentioned in para-2 of CMP No. 606 of 2018, be issued, on taking steps within a week. In the meanwhile, reply on behalf of the appearing respondents, if any, be also filed.

CMP No. 649 of 2018 in CR No. 124 of 2010.

Notice returnable within four weeks to proposed LRs of deceased respondent No. 9-Sh. Chinthu Ram, as mentioned in para-2 of the application, be issued, on taking steps within a week. In the meanwhile, reply on behalf of the appearing respondents, if any, be also filed.

List after five weeks.

May 31, 2018

(hemlata)

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

