

Sheela Devi & others vs. Dev Raj & others and connected matter

RFA No. 162 of 2010 alongwith CR No. 124 of 2014

07.01.2023

Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5 & 7.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for proposed respondents No. 6(a) to 6(g), 8(a) to 8(c) and 9(a) to 9(e), 9(l) and 9(m).

Nemo for proposed respondents No. 9(f), 9(g), 9(h), 9(i), 9(j) and 9(k).

CR No. 124 of 2014

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 8, 10, 13 and proposed respondents No. 9(a) to (e), 9(i) and 9(m), 14(a) to 14(e), 14(l) and 14(m).

Nemo for proposed respondents No. 14(f), 14(g), 14(h), 14(i), 14(j) and 14(k).

CMP(M) No. 642 of 2018 in RFA No. 162 of 2010 and CMP(M) No. 649 of 2018 in CR No. 124 of 2014

As prayed for, be listed in third week of March, 2023, in terms of order passed on previous date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

7th January, 2023
(virender)