

Sheela Devi Vs. Dev Raj

RFA No. 162 of 2010 with CR No. 124 of 2014

RFA No. 162 of 2010

29.3.2023 Present: Mr.Sahil Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Sunil Dutt Gautam, Advocate, vice Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5 and 7.

Mr.Sunil Dutt Gautam, Advocate, vice Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 6(a) to 6(g), 8(a) to 8(c) and 9(a) to 9(e), 9(l) and 9(m).

None for proposed respondents No. 9(f), 9(g), 9(i), 9(j) and 9(k).

CR No. 124 of 2014

Mr.Sahil Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Sunil Dutt Gautam, Advocate, vice Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 9(a) to 9(e), 9(i) and 9(m) and 14(a) to 14(e), 14(l) and 14(m).

None for proposed respondents No. 14(f), 14(g), 14(h), 14(i), 14(j) and 14(k).

CMP (M) No. 642 of 2018 in RFA No. 162 of 2010
CMP (M) No. 649 of 2018 in Civil Revision No. 124 of 2014

Original counsel for parties are not available due to sudden demise of husband of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Judge. Therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned.

List in second week of May, 2023.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

29th March, 2023
(Keshav)