

Ravinder Kumar & Ors. vs. Sh. Dev & Ors.

RFA No. 162 of 2010 a/w C.R. No. 124 of 2014..

10.05.2023 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants in RFA No. 162 of 2010 and for petitioners in C.R. No. 124 of 2014.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5 and 7 in RFA No. 162 of 2010.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 6(a) to 6(g), 8(a) to 8(c) and 9(a) to 9(e), 9(i) and 9(m) in RFA No. 162 of 2010 and for respondents No. 9(a) to 9(e), and 9(l) and 9(m) and 14(a) to 14(e), 14(l) and 14(m).

None for proposed respondents No. 9(f), 9(g), 9(i), 9(j) and 9(k) in RFA No. 162 of 2010.

None for proposed respondents No.14(f), 14(g), 14(h), 14(i), 14(j) and 14(k) in C.R. No. 124 of 2014.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, learned counsel for the respondents has informed that respondents No. 4, 7 and 9(b) in RFA No.162 of 2010 have died during the pendency of proceedings.

Record reveals that respondents No. 4, 7 and 9(b) in RFA No. 162 of 2010 are respondents No. 7, 10 and 14(b) in C.R. No. 124 of 2014.

Learned counsel for the appellants in RFA No. 162 of 2010 and for petitioners in C.R. No. 124 of 2014 seeks time to take appropriate steps for

substitution of above noted deceased respondents.

Needful be done within four weeks.

List on 21st June, 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

10th May, 2023.
(jai)