

Sheela Devi & Ors. vs. Dev Raj along with connected matter

RFA No.162/2010 & CR No.124/2014

RFA No.162 of 2010

03.01.2024 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Respondents No.4, 7 and 9(b) have expired.

Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No.6(a) to 6(g), 8(a) to 8(c) and 9(a) to 9(e), 9(1) and 9(m).

None for proposed respondents No.9(f), 9g), 9(i), 9(j) and 9(k).

CR No.124 of 2014

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 8, 10, 13 and proposed respondents No.9(a) to (e), 9(i) and 9(m), 14(a) to 14(e), 14(1) and 14(m).

None for proposed respondents No.14(f), 14(g), 14(h), 14(i), 14(j) and 14(k).

Respondents No.7, 10 and 14(b) have expired.

CR No.124 of 2014

On taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to respondents No.7(c), 14(b)(iii), 14(b)(iv) & 10(d), returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

3rd January, 2024