

**Sheela Devi & ors. vs Dev Raj a/w connecated matter**

**RFA No.162 of 2010 & C.R No.124 of 2014**

**RFA No.162 of 2010**

30.04.2024

Present:

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the respondents No.1 to 3 and 5.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No.6(a) to 6(g), 8(a) to 8(c), 9(a) to 9(e), 9(1) and 9(m).

None for proposed respondents No.9(f), 9(g), 9(i), 9(j) and 9(k).

**C.R No.124 of 2014**

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 8, 10, 13 and proposed respondents No.9(a) to 9(e), 9(i) and 9(m), 14(a) to 14(e), 14(1) and 14(m).

None or proposed respondents No.14(f), 14(g), 14(h), 14(i), 14(j) and 14(k).

Registry is directed to make a detailed report regarding representation of the parties.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

April 30, 2024(mamta)