

**Sheela Devi and others vs. Dev Raj a/w connected matter**

**RFA No.162 of 2010 a/w**  
**Civil Revision No.124 of 2014**

**RFA No.162 of 2010**

29.07.2024 Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.  
Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No.4(c), 6(a) to 6(g), 8(a) to 8(c), 9(a) to 9(e), 9(l) and 9(m).  
None for respondents No.9(f), 9(g), 9(i), 9(j) and 9(k).

**CR No.124 of 2014**

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioners.  
Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 8, No.9(a) to 9(g), 9(i), 9(m), 10 to 13, 14(a) to 14(e), 14(l) and 14(m).  
None for respondents No.14(f), 14(g), 14(h), 14(i), 14(j) and 14(k).

**RFA No.162 of 2010**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that an appropriate application for correcting the name of respondent No.4(c) shall be filed within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.4(c) seeks further time to file power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.4(c).

Let the needful be done within two weeks. List thereafter.

**July 29, 2024** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**