

*Sheela Devi & others Vs. Dev Raj & ors. a/w connected matter*

**RFA No.162 of 2010 a/w Civil Revision No.124 of 2014**

**RFA No.162 of 2010**

08.11.2024 Present: Mr.Raman Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3 & 5 and also vice Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No.6(a) to 6(g), 8(a) to 8(c), 9(a), 9(1) & 9(m).

None for proposed respondents No.9(f), 9(g), 9(i), 9(j) & 9(k).

**Civil Revision No.124 of 2014**

Mr.Raman Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate vice Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 8, 10 to 13 and proposed respondents No.9(a) to 9(g), 9(i) and 9(m), 14(a), 14(1) and 14(m).

**RFA No.162 of 2010**

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file appropriate application for correcting the name of respondent No.4(c). List thereafter.

November 08, 2024  
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**