

**Sheela Devi & ors. Vs Dev Raj & ors. a/w  
connected matter**

**RFA No.162 of 2010 a/w  
C.R No.124 of 2014**

04.03.2025 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, proxy counsel, for the applicants-appellants in the appeal and for the petitioners in the petition.

M/s. H.M. Thakur and Ms. Anamika Kohali, Proxy counsels, for the respondents in both the matters.

**CMP No.24491 of 2024 in RFA No.162 of 2010**

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the non-applicants.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The applicant is permitted to correct the name of proposed respondent No.4(c) as 'Desh Raj' instead of 'Dev Raj'.

Application stands disposed of.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

4<sup>th</sup> March, 2025  
(mamta)