

**RFA No. 162 of 2010**

17.07.2025 Present: Ms. Shrishti vice Mr. Basant Pal  
Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Shubham Negi vice Mr. Jeet  
Ram Poswal, Advocate for the  
respondent.

Amended memo of parties is awaited  
despite opportunity dated 27.06.2025. Let the  
same be awaited for two weeks, failing which the  
matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for  
appropriate orders.

POA on behalf of respondent No.  
4(c) is also awaited till date. Let the same be also  
awaited for the aforesaid time period.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**17.07.2025**

*(Shalini)*