

**Sheela Devi (deceased) through LRs & Anr.  
Vs. Dev Raj & Ors a/w connected matter.**

**RFA No.162 of 2010 a/w  
CR No.124 of 2014**

**RFA No.162 of 2010**

06.08.2025 Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.  
  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3(c).  
  
Mr. Shubham, Advocate, vice Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents Nos.1, 2, 3(a), 3(b), 3(d), 4(c), 5, 6(a) to 6(g) 8(a) to 8(c), 9(a), 9(c) to 9(e), 9(l) and 9(m).  
  
None for respondents No.4(a), 4(b), 7(a) to 7(d), 9(b)(i) to 9(b)(iv) and 9(f) to 9(k).

**CR No.124 of 2014**

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
  
Mr. Shubham, Advocate, vice Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

**RFA No.162 of 2010**

Amended memo of parties is stated to have been filed on 22.07.2025. However, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No.4(c) submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.4(c), shall be filed during the course of the day.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

06<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)