

**Sheela Devi (deceased) through LRs & Anr. Vs. Dev
Raj & Ors. a/w connected matter**

RFA No. 162/2010
a/w CR No. 124/2014

09.12.2025

Present:

RFA No. 162/2010

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2, 3(a), 3(b), 3(d), 4(c), 5, 6(g), 8(a) to 8(c), 9(a), 9(c) to 9(e), 9(i) to 9(m).

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3(a).

None for respondents No. 4(a), 4(b), 7(a) to 7(d), 9(b)(i) to 9(b)(iv) and 9(f) to 9(k).

CR No. 124/2014

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

RFA No. 162/2010

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list after four weeks.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

9th December, 2025
(raman)