

Sheela Devi (deceased) through LRs & arr. Vs. Dev Raj & ors. a/w connected matter

RFA No.162 of 2010 a/w Civil Revision No.124 of 2014

RFA No.162 of 2010

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Shubham, Advocate, vice Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2, 3 (a), 3(b), 3(d), 4(c), 5, 6(g), 8(a) to 8(c), 9(a), 9(c) to 9(e), 9(i) to 9(m).
Mr. Sumit Shama, Advocate, for respondent No.3(c).
None for respondents No.4(a, 4(b), 7(a) to 7(d), 9(b) (i) to 9(b)(iv) and 9(f) to 9(h).

Civil Revision No.124 of 2014

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Shubham, Advocate vice Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Civil Revision No.124 of 2014

Learned vice counsel for the respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is not available today, being out of station.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 23 2026
(V.Himalvi)